
 

 
 
 

St. Mary & St. Mina Coptic Orthodox Church, Syracuse NY 
Schedule of Services for the Holy Week of Pascha 2023 

 
Friday, April 7 
(Feast of Annunciation & Last 
Friday of Lent) 
 

6:00 am – 9:30 am: Kandeel + Divine Liturgy 
 

Saturday, April 8  
(Lazarus Saturday) 

8:30 am – 11:00 am: Divine Liturgy 
7:00 pm – 8:00 pm: Vespers for Palm Sunday 
8:00 pm – 9:30 pm: Mid-night Praises 
 

Sunday, April 9 
(Palm Sunday) 

8:30 am – 1:00 pm: Liturgy & General Genaz 
2:00 pm – 6:00 pm: Evening Pascha Prayers  
 

Monday, April 10 
  

10:00 am – 1:00 pm:  Morning Pascha 
6:00 pm – 9:00 pm: Evening Pascha 
 

Tuesday, April 11 10:00 am - 1:00 pm: Morning Pascha 
6:00 pm – 9:00 pm: Evening Pascha 
 

Wednesday, April 12 10:00 am - 1:00 pm: Morning Pascha 
6:00 pm – 9:00 pm: Evening Pascha 
 

Holy Thursday, April 13 7:30 am – 1:30 pm: Morning Pascha, followed by 
Lakan & Divine Liturgy 
5:00 – 9:00 pm: Evening Pascha 
 

Good Friday, April 14 8:00 am – 6:00 pm: Good Friday Pascha Prayers 
 

Bright Saturday, April 15 11:00 pm (Friday) – 6:00 am (Saturday) 
Apokalypse praises followed by Divine Liturgy 
 

Easter Sunday, April 16 
Christ is risen - truly He is 
risen! 

7:00 pm (Saturday) – 12:00 am (Sunday) - Feast of 
Resurrection Divine Liturgy  
2:00 pm (Sunday) – Feast of the Resurrection 
Gathering at Long Branch Onondaga Lake Park 
3813 Long Branch Rd, Liverpool, NY 13090 
(weather permitting) or at church 

 

https://www.google.com/maps/dir/42.9957874,-76.0043726/long+branch+park+onondaga+lake/@43.0559995,-76.2708306,11z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m9!4m8!1m1!4e1!1m5!1m1!1s0x89d9efe72187e7ff:0x2c012784dcf73354!2m2!1d-76.249752!2d43.1171126

